
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

0 1-13-25 KCHA Trailhead Project Schedule 1002 days Wed 5/29/24 Thu 3/30/28
1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Wed 5/29/24 Wed 5/29/24
2 Concept Design (12 weeks) 68 days Thu 5/30/24 Mon 9/2/24
10 Schematic Design Phase (12 Weeks) 78 days Tue 9/3/24 Fri 12/20/24
11 SD: 0% to 50% 31 days Tue 9/3/24 Tue 10/15/24
12 Full Team Work to Coordination Set Milestone 25 days Tue 9/3/24 Mon 10/7/24 9 18
13 Contractor RFP's due 0 days Wed 9/25/24 Wed 9/25/24 14FS+9 days
14  Contractor Selection 1 day Tue 10/8/24 Tue 10/8/24 13FS+9 days 15
15 Full Team Work to 100% SD 4 days Wed 10/9/24 Mon 10/14/24 14 16
16 Issue 50% Set 1 day Tue 10/15/24 Tue 10/15/24 15 17,20
17 On Board Structural Engineer, Landscape Architect 0 days Tue 10/15/24 Tue 10/15/24 16
18 SD: 50% to 100% 47 days Wed 10/16/24 Fri 12/20/24 12
25 Design Development 89 days Tue 1/7/25 Fri 5/9/25 24
26 DD: 0% to 50% 39 days Tue 1/7/25 Fri 2/28/25
34 DD: 50% to 100% 50 days Mon 3/3/25 Fri 5/9/25 33
41 Construction Docs 405 days Mon 5/12/25 Fri 11/27/26
42 CD: 0%-30% (Progress Set) 61 days Mon 5/12/25 Mon 8/4/25
43 Structural Coordination meeting 0 days Wed 5/28/25 Wed 5/28/25
44 First Round ADA Report Review and Coordination 0 days Thu 6/5/25 Thu 6/5/25
45 MEPF Review of Level 4 Units 0 days Wed 6/4/25 Wed 6/4/25
46 MEPF Meeting L4 BOH/Common Areas First Pass 1 day Wed 6/18/25 Wed 6/18/25
47 Delta E Peer Review of set ahead of Permit Drawings 11 days Mon 7/21/25 Mon 8/4/25
48 Full team CD  Documentation and Coordination to 30% 52 days Mon 5/12/25 Tue 7/22/25 40 49
49 Milestone:  CD 30% Coordination Set issued 0 days Tue 7/22/25 Tue 7/22/25 48 50,51FS+12 days,52
50 CD 30%-50% 33 days Wed 7/23/25 Fri 9/5/25 49 54
51 BE Coordination meeting for Building Permit Submittal 0 days Thu 8/7/25 Thu 8/7/25 49FS+12 days

52 Documentation and Coordination to Building Permit Submittal at 50% CDs33 days Wed 7/23/25 Fri 9/5/25 49 75FS-13 days,53,92
53 CD: 50 to 90% to GMP Issuance 320 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 11/27/26 52
54 Full Team Coordination up to 75% 48 days Mon 9/8/25 Wed 11/12/25 50 55
55 Coordination Set Due 0 days Wed 11/12/25 Wed 11/12/25 54 56,57,58FS+5 days
56 Full Team work to 90% Draft Documents 27 days Thu 11/13/25 Fri 12/19/25 55 59
57 Delta E Peer Review 11 days Fri 11/13/26 Fri 11/27/26 55

58 BE Coordination Meeting for 90% Review 0 days Wed 11/19/25 Wed 11/19/25 55FS+5 days

59 QA/QC Review and Coordination 15 days Mon 12/22/25 Fri 1/9/26 56 60
60 Issue 90% CD Docs - For GMP Pricing 0 days Fri 1/9/26 Fri 1/9/26 59,78 62,93
61 Final Bidding and IFC Issuance 65 days Mon 1/12/26 Fri 4/10/26
62 Review and negotiate construction contract 65 days Mon 1/12/26 Fri 4/10/26 60 63
63 Sign GMP 0 days Fri 4/10/26 Fri 4/10/26 62
64 Issue IFC Docs (estimated - final date to be confirmed) 0 days Thu 6/4/26 Thu 6/4/26 86
65 Site Development Permit 178 days Tue 3/18/25 Thu 11/20/25
66 Site Development Permit Intake 0 days Tue 3/18/25 Tue 3/18/25 90FS+22 days
67 Site Development Permit City Review Round 1 68 days Tue 3/18/25 Thu 6/19/25 68
68 Respond to Site Development Permit Corrections 33 days Fri 6/20/25 Tue 8/5/25 67 69
69 Site Development Permit City Review Round 2 22 days Wed 8/6/25 Thu 9/4/25 68 70
70 Respond to Site Development Permit Corrections 15 days Fri 9/5/25 Thu 9/25/25 69 71
71 Site Development Permit City Review Round 3 10 days Fri 9/26/25 Thu 10/9/25 70 72
72 Respond to Site Development Permit 10 days Fri 10/10/25 Thu 10/23/25 71 73
73 Processing and Issuance 20 days Fri 10/24/25 Thu 11/20/25 72
74 Building Permit (Building 1 only) 207 days Wed 8/20/25 Thu 6/4/26
75 Building Permit: Intake 0 days Wed 8/20/25 Wed 8/20/25 52FS-13 days76
76 Building Completeness Review 14 edays Wed 8/20/25 Wed 9/3/25 75 77FS+2 days
77 Building Permit: City Review - Round 1 50 days Fri 9/5/25 Thu 11/13/25 76FS+2 days 78
78 Building Permit: Respond to Correction Notice - Round 1 20 days Fri 11/14/25 Thu 12/11/25 77 79,60
79 Building Permit: City Review - Round 2 25 days Fri 12/12/25 Thu 1/15/26 78 80
80 Building Permit: Respond to Correction Notice - Round 2 20 days Fri 1/16/26 Thu 2/12/26 79 81
81 Building Permit: City Review - Round 3 20 days Fri 2/13/26 Thu 3/12/26 80 82
82 Building Permit: Respond to Correction Notice - Round 3 15 days Fri 3/13/26 Thu 4/2/26 81 83
83 Building Permit: City review 4 - Round 4 20 days Fri 4/3/26 Thu 4/30/26 82 84
84 Building Permit: Resubmit Documents to City - Round 4 10 days Fri 5/1/26 Thu 5/14/26 83 85
85 Building Permit: City Final Review after Round 4 15 days Fri 5/15/26 Thu 6/4/26 84 86
86 Building Permit Issued 0 days Thu 6/4/26 Thu 6/4/26 85 64,87
87 Construction: Precons and Mobilization 15 days Fri 6/5/26 Thu 6/25/26 86 88
88 Construction 23 mons Fri 6/26/26 Thu 3/30/28 87
89 Walsh Pricing Sets 316 days Fri 12/20/24 Fri 3/6/26
90 SD Pricing 41 days Fri 12/20/24 Fri 2/14/25 24 66FS+22 days
91 DD Pricing 30 days Mon 5/12/25 Fri 6/20/25 40
92 50% CDs Pricing 35 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 10/24/25 52
93 90% CDs Pricing 40 days Mon 1/12/26 Fri 3/6/26 60
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Site Development Permit City Review Round 2 22 days Wed 8/6/25 Thu 9/4/25 68 70
70 Respond to Site Development Permit Corrections 15 days Fri 9/5/25 Thu 9/25/25 69 71
71 Site Development Permit City Review Round 3 10 days Fri 9/26/25 Thu 10/9/25 70 72
72 Respond to Site Development Permit 10 days Fri 10/10/25 Thu 10/23/25 71 73
73 Processing and Issuance 20 days Fri 10/24/25 Thu 11/20/25 72


